-« FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION
it 2|

7z PARTS BAG

iR

AABEXYV Bulkhead assembly

e

—

ol
—

Bulkhead R /L X1

M3X8 screw X10
TLTEER

D

O M3x8

(0

FRXRS 19



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ —a igé—;@MPER STAY

ABTXV Rear upper turnbuckle assembly

# _HhriRiag
L = R
=

4.8 Ball connector X2 \

AABHE 0 ©

T - O M3x28 2}
N Alum. M3 X 28 Alum.

4.8 Ball connector L X2 @ turnbuckle turnbuckle

HAEHE \

© 4.8 Adjuster M © 4.8 Adjuster M
M3X 10 screw X6
[WITE 9
__16_8 mm___ ___16.8 mm__

| |
| ~— — # Please use a caliper for T i =
A L O z= Mmoo I is. ( =2
] L] C=] D | peereiei’ | (1 prmizwo) R
M3 X 28 Alum. turnbuckle X2
AEAREL

MBTFY Attaching rear damper stay
BEEAEY

4.8 Adjuster M X4
7R

O M3xX10

@ 4.8 Ball
connector

Rear dmaper stay X1
ipma

@ M3xX10

:a-i- __K\ ’Q"\bg

FRXRS 20




% PARTS BAG ﬂ < FRONT AXLE

ABTXW Front axle assembly

A SREEARLE

© 5.8 X6 Ball connector L

H

48X4.5

(4]
g/ Ball connector
5

;ygg upright X2 Brake calipers mount X2 ® Wheel hubs © 5.8 X6 Ball
R / connector L
7 ® 2%9.8 Shaft @ 3X5.5X2 Spacer
—— 2X98 %r;;ﬂ X2 @ / ® 5X7Xx03 Spacer (P @ O 4.8X4.5 Ball connector
7 &2 / OM2X6 S g avssnn =74
B ! / screw 2 Spacer =" @ Front upright

;/ © Brake calipers mount

© V2 X6 screw

- : - s
/’—o— \Bgigﬁcalipers X2 C\@
(e) 0 il 1K o
/ f x O { 58 Ball bearing /

o
) | (o
/
Wheel hubs X2
AR

N

.-"'III .‘ o
[/
| \@ ® 5x7x0.3 Spacer

@ Brake calipers mount

| O

: ®2x98

e /“ \@‘/ / Shaft

S (m © Front upright © 3x55x%2 Ds5xs v
Wheel hubs (large) = Spacer Ball bearing gy
(brake disc shaped) X2 M2X 4 screw X2 | \ = 5
FEABAEE () Gl AER ) IR O 3x55x%2 \ ) @58x%6 0

%\ Spacer & 2WD Axle Ball connector L \
e M2X6 screw X2 ¢ 0 5.8X6 Ball connector L @ Wheel hubs
------ TR —
©) [] 3xosx2ggseer x4 ALTXW \Wheel hubs assembly ABEFY Steering adjuster assembly
</ i g (Brake disc shaped) R AR
Rl IL| e _
(5 5X7X0.3 Spacer X2 /—ﬁ
& # L
{7\  5x8Ballbearing X4 : '
| H .
= VG /] O M3 X28 Alum.
|\ J— turnbuckle

O:[tw 4.8X4 .5 Ball connector X2
Lol BB

wm 5.8X6 Ball connector L X4
it HEE#HE)

2WD Axle X2
bl 171

© 4.8 Adjuster M

—

16.2 mm
G%:l— =~ -
M3 X 28 Alum. turnbuckle X2 ~ E@j[‘@:\@/ H

BESTEAN © Disc brake sticker /\,,..- #Please use a caliper for

precise measurements.
4.8 Adjuster M X4
e Bag 5

R E R AR \QQ/J:L 7z=alm i o R D I | I

FRXRS 21



% PARTS BAG E ~ FRONT AXLE

ASEXY Attaching steering adjuster ===

ZEEHANT

=1

ABEFY Attaching front axle

TR

H

FRXRS 22



% F’AI?TS BAG ﬂ

Wheel hubs (small)
(brake disc shaped) X2
AABEE( (IR

L

Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 X2
#MBC VDRI 38 5

Wheel axle X2
HEET

Brake calipers X2
Rl o

4.8 Ball connector L X2
M AEE (R)

@)
Wheel hubs X2
SARE

Cross joint X2
R
M2 X3 screw X4

B TR

M2X4 screw X2
W] SRR

M3X2.6 screw X2
flpg:d:d

M3X12 screw X2
fi=ppidc]

2X9.8 Shaft X2
i

2X9.8 Shaft X2
1 =

2X22 Shaft X2
=l

5X7X0.1 Spacer X2
B

O

@

5X10 Ball bearing X4

o

-= REAR AXLE

RHRRE

XYW Rear axle assembly

EEREE

O M3X26

© Cross joint
Make 2

© Wheel axle

3% Please tighten set screw
M3 on the flat.

QO 2X9.8 Shaft

© 4.8 Ball connector L /%

R

© 510 Ball bearing / |l\
@ Rear upright / :

/ 5X7X0.1

Spacer

@ 5X7X0.1
Spacer

O 5x10

FRXRS 23



-= REAR AXLE
-

7% PARTS BAG

ZRERE

ABEFY Attaching rear axle

© Disc brake sticker

& Wheel hubs

(Brake disc shaped)

ABIZFY Wheel hubs assembly

© 222 Shaft

FRXRS 24



7z PARTS BAG g - ggﬁMPER

DK-RWD Drift spring (26mm) X2 Sprin%;etainer X4
BER

(red)

DK-RWOE# RAGHERERE(26mm) (5D
Damper cap X4

B EER e

I §
VI : ]
U 4
|l|| I'. III ‘I'u II'.II ,I'II I'l II'.II |'II \ ||I|| II I\V‘ \ \\;&:‘w//
JVAVAV J
DK-RWD Drift spring (28mm) X2

(purple-green)
DK-RWDE# N R BEHE(28mm) (%)

) g

Rod guide cap X4
HESETH

a2
I | /_E\ 3X1.2 Piston X4
K/ &J BEER

12 X1_O-ring x4
o=

I'I/_; Bl :ﬂﬂ
O

Damper seal X4

(O Damper O-ring P3 X4
N HEBEO®

N B65X218 X4

9y

/

S\

@)

Van\
<)

Damper retainer X4
HEEERE

/

BRERE
(0 I S
g;ﬁ'j rod X4 (()_; ‘E’;}E

Damper adjuster X2
@ E-clip X8 RRALN
J Ef0

Ve Damper
||©@ shock endX 4 Damper adjuster X2
\F3| | m o= BEBIE

ABTXY Damper assembly

BT L

»

Pull down piston and pour oil
into cylinder. Remove air
bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

T B A SR - 4EHE ETEENE
B GUERE -

# Please assemble the part by number in the circle.

FHILER I IR 4

£

© Damper
cylinder

Piston rod @ Spring
o retainer

£y

7

# Pull down piston rod 4mm,
attach cylinder cap and absorb
oil overflow with tissue paper.
HREDTFRIAmmE B R SR EEE L
L R Ay -

12 (1)2_|?i<n1g \ @
%LE O Rod guide /”'_
SF re)

/-

@ Rod guide cap

V7 4

©65%2.1 T
S )
ponge \t:a

—-‘---‘ @ Damper

&

[FRONT| | REAR

Damper
adjuster+5

"1/7‘—"\” | i
| ol W/ e
(e

J

@ Damper
retainer

.;)amper /@

adjuster+0

DK-RWD Drift
spring (26mm)
X2

(red)

DK-RWD Drift
spring (28mm)
X2

(purple-green)

FRXRS 25



-« DAMPER

7z PARTS BAG

BEEER

AABEFY Attaching damper

[

NID=

FRXRS 26



7z PARTS BAG [ ] - BUMPER & BODY MOUNTS
PR & BEREERE

Bumper support X1
FriEth b2

Rear bumper X1
PHER T E

rd\ﬁooooooooo@oo )

L]

Rear body mount X2
wE

E OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOJ

Front body mount X2
B

Body mount cover M X2
EHEM

©©

Body mount cover L X2
EHEL

©®

M3 X 12 screw X2

i i

M3 X8 screw X5
TR SR

M3X10 screw X2
TR

M2X8 screw X4
LI EE

ABEEW Attaching body mounts
AR

@ Body mount

cover L
)/
O M2x8
s

I T

@ Front body
mount

q (E DQODOOQDOQQQQOQOO(E

@ Bumper
mount

O V2x8

@ Rear body mount

/C;%‘ /9 Body mount cover M

Please trim the body mounts
length for car shell, then
attach the body mount cover.
A REE SRS e BERT Y
HHE -

820141
MST F/R Stealth Magnetic Body
Post set

FRXRS 27



7 PARTS — ﬁWEéHEELS

iR ERIE M4

Wheel hub spacer 1.0 X2
WIS 1.0

RERS / ESC / R

¥ NOT including.
Please refer to MST website for the
wheel & tire types.
B ERRASRR - R R e -
[ www.re-mst.com |

Receiver
(Not included)

Flange nutM4 X4 AW Attaching wheels / ESC / Gyro

841015
MST MGX Gyro
MST MGX Pl

(Not included)

[FRGNT] >

ESC & receiver
(not included)

-« Battery Installation and Removal Tips
EitirEEe

[sRsNe]

# Raise the rear of the carto
allow the tires to naturally
down install/ remove the
battery.

HERES B AT
BN A Z2 SR T

FRXRS 28



- Owner’s Manual

CED-
ABZEW Caster angle setting

RRRE

-
[
[ 11

ABIFY Ackermann angle setting ABITFY ESC A/ B/ C winding diagram

HRRARE ESCA/B/C BE7HE

This spacere is used for
adjusting the Ackermann angle.
HZERERERE 28R

# It is recommended to use a
400mm sensor wire,

Alum. steering RS REERE400mm
am connecter

# Increasing the spacer thickness results in a smaller
Ackermann angle.
BINZ2HEESERE NERES

# Decreasing the spacer thickness results in a larger
Ackermann angle.
B EEGSREANERES

#The factory setting uses a 2mm thick spacer.
[RERBEMmMmESNRER

FRXRS 29



X ms

1/10 SCALE RC AWD

HIGH FERFDRAMANCE DRIFT CAR

ETUP SHEE

ORIGINAL SETTING

DATE : surrFace : Plastic tiles

TRACK : MST Stoation

NOTE :

Steering

T mm

Alum, steering/

arm connecler

Caster

FRONT
Tire: S._a?l_.\i@_\’ y:

Offset: 5 Offset +5

Front upright

T mm

Front suspension

Camber: 3,7'

Toe-out 1’5

| mm

Ride height: % mm t GROUND

i Rear upright

05

Toe-in:

GROUND I Ride height _5 _mm

Front
Suspension mount
Rolicenter

+35

0 mm ™

i4

Front damper

p

i
AN

<

Shock oil:

Piston hole:

Spring ¥ _mm £ 1%
Spring color: Rﬁd

Piston: ®lL

B Geardiff
Diff cil_¥3000_

[ Ball diff.

Rear
Suspension mount
Rolicenter = y
Fats \ | H3
£ 0/mm. 2 il mm
\ L

* FORMULA
BE{gHR E
Spur Gear 48T = Pinion Gear X Gear A +~ Gear B X Tail Gear A —
Tail Gear B x Big Bevel Gear — Small Bevel Gear = Transmissicn ratic
AEE 48T +~ Rl < EW A T ENB < BE A T BE B < A®E - il = &

mm 48T + (22T ) x 30T + 28T x ( 38T ) + (19T ) x ( 42T ) +

(11T )= ( 14.38)
Motor & ESC: Battery:

Transceiver: Gyro:

Rear damper

Shock oil: 10
Spring: ¥ _mm @ LY

Spring color:
Purple-Green

Piston: ol mm

Piston hole: 3

# Please download the blank setup sheet at [ www.rc-mst.com 1.

FRXRS 30



-
M2X3 screw X8
’\‘p::y WS
110082
M2X4 screw X4
WARE R
110004

M2 X6 screw X2

110044

M2X8

110063

Mz *8

110045

M2X10

110084

M3 X8

110002

M3 10

110028

M3 *x12

110029

M3X14

110061

M3 X186

110088

M3 20

110088

M2X8

110027

ERLREE

screw X4
L]

screw X4
FFEMR (5

screw X2
[ ERR ik

M3 X5 screw X2

screw X9
W TR

screw X13
AR

screw X2
[FIE 4R 4

screw X2
[ EAR AR

screw X2
[ R

screw X4
Rl EReRE

Screw X4
HERHE

(mm
|

U

M3 X40 Screw X2
BB CET)
110081

Color 2 [ Remark BT

| Red #L/BACK & |

R /BK

J

M3X26 screw X2
11T R
110080

M3 X12 screw X2
AT
110056

M3 X16 screw X2
IR
110023

M2X8 Taping screw X8
B R
110058

M2X6 Screw X2
ERARRR
110042

M3XE screw X7
ERAR

110024

M3 X8 screw X56

HITER A
110005
M3 X10 screw X2
ST AR
110052
M3 X16 Screw X1
SRR
110073
M3X18 Screw X2
SR AR
110078
M3X20 Screw X2
pi 3 )
110101

4.8 Ball connector X5
Fh7 AR
210161

4.8 Ball connector L X6
NP MR
210344

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector X5
BEEERA
310001

5.8X6 Ball connector X4
ERERAR
210825

4.8 %8 Ball connector L %2
HERMHE
310127

1.5X7.8 Shaft X5
gk
110059

1.6X9 Shaft X1
o
110071

2X9.8 Shaft X4
g

110017

2X98 Shaft X2
0 i

110048

2X11.8 Shaft X1

e
110019

2X22 Shaft X4
(o ] R

310047

25X19.8 Shaft X2

—— i

310128

25X46 Amm shaft X4
EEe
310048

@.

38.5mm [

Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 (407 ) X2
BYWC\VDMWEDEE 385 (40° )

210267

Cross joint X2

202

820030

M3 X 20 Steel reinforced turnbuckle X2
B AIRRHIE
810028

M3 X 28 Alum. turnbuckle (black) X4
RN REEAT (R)
510009BK

o, 2VVD Axle X2

Wheel axle X2

[ O[T e
JHRHEIY Jiooss

3X55X1 Alum. Spacer X2
o BEERR

B20026BK

3X55X2 Alum. Spacer X4
o SELR

B20027BK

Wheel nut m4 X4
L]

f’

B20074

Bearing 4X8X3 (4) X2
BR i 4XBX3 (4)
120026

E-Clip 3.0 X6
Ei0 3.0
110070

Diff. gear set X4
Fi 4

310128

Diff. gear set X2
A
310126

Main shaft x1
Ea

310124

- R-clip5.0 X6
= R-E450
B20075
| 0o o0

Bevel gear shaft x1
fEEdE

310125

II: J o I
e Reinforced bevel diff
assembly X1

T 1L e AR
210885

[ o]

A
&/

@

25X9X0.1 Spacer X4
o

310040

3X6X0.5 Spacer X12
we

110047

4X6X0.3 Spacer X3
-3

B20017

4X14X0.1 Spacer X2
o

310039

S5XTX0.1 Spacer X2
e

820018

5X7X0.3 Spacer X4
®E

820020

10X12X0.3 Spacer X2
®H

820024

3X7X3 Ball bearing X4
£z
120006
4X8X3 Ball bearing X3
120013
5X8 Ball bearing X8
B

120003

410 Ball bearing X2
155

120018

5X10 Ball bearing X7
1HE
120002

8X14 Ball bearing >4
15

120007

10X15 Ball bearing X2
]

120001

FRXRS 31




Color 2 [ Remark BT |

[RedfT/BACKR | R/BK |

Wheel hubs w/disc shape
(large) with sticker
BREL SRR (OAT) P RARE

_' O @ — 17
T 5 E
I ] THA Rear arm set X2 @ﬁ
THAZREEE |
= a1 230148 I
O @ [] = = =

- i MRX Reduction gear set
| Qﬂ MRX H#8

2301471

ATK V2 Front wheel hubs & THA rear hubs X2
ATK V2 BIBREEE & THA BdRIE
230153

Impact-resistant drive gear set
[EE ot Bk

%Z;?M\Sé 230163

Enlarged brake calipers (red)
Al B R (D)
210510CR

Front arm set X2
HIEEE
230082

\ |
I}
|/ -
AR O
DKE’)RWD Drift spring (26mm) X2

(re:
DK-RWO M B0 S M & (26mm) (§D)
820157

il |
IVAV, ,
DK-RWD Drift spring (28mm) X2

(pur}gle green)
DK-RWD S5 8 Bl MW ¥ (28mm) (5=40)
820157

Damper cylinder X4
B

210151

Spring retainer X4
SRR
310106R

—_

Damper cap X4
B L

310003R

OF

Rod guide cap x4
AR TR

310005R

(Il T
Piston rod X4

RO

310008

Oil seal X4
| kgt e
130004

W'\ Damper retainer X4
| & mémm

E-clip2.0 X8
EM2.0
110012

6.5X2sponge X4
i

130021

High-smooth damper
O-ring P3 (white) X4
BIERIEESROR P3 (A)
130059

AMBTELE

Rod guide X4
' 210235

Damper adjuster X4
EWIIR
820055

Machined piston 3X1.2 X4
OB ERE 3<1.2
210235

820055

1231 O-ring X4

FRXRS 32



[ Color & | Remark #% |
| Red L/ BACK R | R /BK |

FRX front head set
FRX EifasE
230165

FRX fittings X2
FRX A2 fFiE
230166

Lightweight front bumper support set
T RACAT PR & iR 1E4E
230181

(AL J
Alum. tumbuckle 3X145 (black)
E55% FIREHHR 3X 145 (B)
B10040BK
Alum. steering joint plate
(Ackermann adj. ) (black)
8 e A% BT (RIS ) ()
® .35 .5 @ 210701BK

Adjustable alum. suspension mount (+3.5~+5.0) (black) *2
FIASESSEHEE (+3 5~+5.0) (R)
B20143BK

FXX Alum. steering post X2
FXX SSEa@aEa
210345

FRX carbon steering arm set (black)
FRX Tl 38 e (R)
2107038K

oQoOC:D

Alum. adj. suspension mount (+11.5~+13) (black) X2
fRE S FIRREHEE (+11 5~+13) (B)
B20154BK

FRX carbon steering arm set (black)
F R B e e ()
210703BK

4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) X2
4.8 THRFEE (M)
230087

FRXRS 33



Pranr=

Remark #x |

| Red #L/BACK & |

R/BK |

o)
O00000000000 ©©

N s

G 0 0 TN E e O ) ffj\@)

OOOOOOOGOOOOOOOOOJ

-
OOC)OOOOOOOOOOOOOOJQ

PVC Deck

protective film X2

PVC EEBRRAEIAS
820152

p

Suspension ball & spacer set X4

Quick release battery mount
RiFEUE A
230145

5.8X26 Rfinforced adjuster set
i

FRXRS 34



Color #g

Remark #x |

| Red #L/BACK & |

R/BK |

o0 o0
O
8] (@] O
O
o] 00 -
E O (o] UO o]
s
le] o0
o] 0 o} ©
FRX lower deck 2.5 (FRP) o]
FRX E# 2 5 (FRP) oo 00

210707

FRX battery mounting plate (FRP)
FRX BitEER (FRP)
210705

FRX alum. center driveshaft (red)
FRX i85 & R WEMRS (51)
210708R

MRX rear damper stay & brace
MRX #EWE & BHE

230158
NIy

N e @

— © i e e e
Hh_““-m___x‘x._ o _7———‘_‘:_______) —
© e o
=
e s (@ C . O

FRX bulkhead set (FRP)
FRX #4438 (FRP)
210706

©

N_©/\©

o
)
| G—
© ©
FRX upper deck set (FRP)
FRX Z#84558 (FRP)
210704
®) ®)
: © ©
D
D
-

FRXRS 35



PARTS CODE

110002 Round head screw M3X8 (10) 120001 Ball bearing 10 %15 (4) 210707 FRX lower deck 2.5 (FRP) 310128 Shaft 25x19.8 (2)
110004 Round head screw M2 X 4 (6) 120002 Ball bearing 5X10 (4) 210708R  FRX alum. center driveshaft (red) 810009BK  Alum. reinforced turnbuckle 33X 28 (black) (2)
110005 Countersunk screw M3 %8 (10) 120003 Ball bearing 58 (4) 230041 Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) 810028 Steel reinforced turnbuckle 320 (2)
110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 120006 Ball bearing 3 X7 (2) 230062 Front arm set 810040BK  Alum. turnbuckle 3 X 145 (black)
110017 Shaft 2xX9.8 (10) 120007 Ball bearing 8 X14 (2) 230067 4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) 820017 Spacer 4 X6x0.3 (8)
110019 Shaft 2X11.8 (5) 120013 Ball bearing 4 X8 X3 (2) 230145 Quick-release battery mount 820018 Spacer 5X7X0.1 (8)
110023 Set screw M3 16 (6) 120018 Ball bearing 4 X104 (2) 230147-1  Impact-resistant MRX Reduction gear set 820020 Spacer 5 X7 X0.3 (8)
110024 Countersunk screw M3 X6 (10) 120026 Bearing 4 X8X 3 (4) 230148 THA Rear arm set 820024 Spacer 10X12X0.3 (8)
110026  Round head screw M3 <10 (10) 130004 Oil seal (4) 230153 ATK V2 Front wheel hubs & THA rear hubs 820026BK  Alum. spacer 3X5.5X1.0 (black) (5)
110027 Cap screw M2 8 (6) 130006 Double sided tape(5) 230154 MRX gearbox set 820027BK  Alum. spacer 3 X5.5 X2.0 (black) (5)
110029 Round head screw M3 X 12 (6) 130007 Antenna pipe(2) 230157 MRX motor mount 820030 Cross joint (2)
110042 Countersunk screw M2 X6 (8) 130021 Sponge 6.5X2 (10) 230158 MRX rear damper stay & brace 820055 Reinforced damper plastic maintenance set (4)
110044 Round head screw M2X6 (6) 130024 Bevel gear diff O-ring (5) 230159 Suspension ball & spacer set 820085W  Lower suspension mount bush set (white)
110045 Round head screw M2 X8 (partial thread) (6) 130025 Q-ring P4 (red) (8) 230161 Lightweight front bumper support set 820074 Wheel nut m4 (4)
110046 Shaft2:X9.8 (8) 130049 O-ring 12X 1 (4) 230163 Impact-resistant drive gear set 820075 R-clip 5.0 (10)
110047 Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 130059 High-smooth damper O-ring P3 (white) (10) 230165 FRX front head set 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2)
110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 210031 Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X26 230166 FRX fittings 820126 NS High-torque servo saver
110052 Countersunk screw M3 <10 (10) 210151 Alum. damper cylinder (4) 230168 Bevel gear set 42-11 820143BK  Adjustable alum. suspension mount (+3.5~+5.0)
110056 Set screw M3X 12 (6) 210161 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 230169 Bevel gear box V2 (black)
110058 Tapping countersunk screw 2 X8 (8) 210235 Piston spacer set 310001 Ball connector 4.8 X4.5 (5) 820152 PVC Deck protective film
110059 Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 210267 Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 (40° ) (2) 310003R  Cylinder cap (red) (2) 820154BK  Alum. adj. suspension mount (+11.5~+13)
110060 Set screw M3X 2.6 (10) 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 310005R  Rod guide cap (red) (2) (black)
110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (8) 210345 FXX Alum. steering post 310008 Piston rod (4) 820157 DK-RWD Drift spring set (F26/R28)(6&6)
110063 Round head screw M2 X8 (6) 210372 MS/FS Steel reinforced turnbuckle set 310027 Screw tube (4)
110070 E-clip 3.0 (10) 210381 Car body post set 310039 Spacer 4 X14 X0.1 (8)
110071  Shaft 1.69 (10) 210510CR Enlarged brake callpers (red) (4) 310040 Spacer 2.5X9X0.1 (8)
110073 Countersunk screw M3 X 16 (8) 210625 Ball connector L 5.8 X6 (4) 310047 Arm shaft 2.0X22 (2)
110078 Countersunk screw M3 X 18 (6) 210685 Bevel gear diff. joint set 310048 Arm shaft 2.5:X46 (4)
110082 Round head screw M2 X3 (6) 210689 Steel final drive gear 19T 310065 Wheel axle (2)
110084 Round head screw M2 X 10 (6) 210701BK Alum. steering joint plate (Ackermann adj.) (black) 310106R Spring retainer (red) (2)
110086 Round head screw M3 16 (6) 210703BK FRX carbon steering arm set (black) 0124 MRX Speed-change gear shaft
110088 Round head screw M3 X 20 (6) 210704 FRX upper deck set (FRP) 310125 MRX Alum. Quick-release gear shaft
110091 Cap screw M3 x40 (6) 210705 FRX battery mounting plate (FRP) 310126 Diff. gear set
110101  Countersunk screw M3 X 20 (6) 210706 FRX bulkhead set (FRP) 310127 Ball connector 4.8 X8 L (4)
BB sniR 5
110002  7SAFEZTRSEH M3 X8 (10) 120001 B 10X15 (4) 210707 FRX E#& 2.5 (FRP) 310128 iEtH 2.5X19.8 (2)
110004  7SAFEEEE M2 X4 (6) 120002 5 510 (4) 210708R  FRX {a&&hiMEnin (7T 810009BK $R&&3{LalaNnT 3 X 28 (B) (2)
110005  7SAIIEREME M3 X8 (10) 120003 I 548 (4) 230041 BRZS A G (i) 810028 a2k ATRENIE 3 X 20 (2)
110013 E2.0 (10) 120006 HH 3X7 (2) 230062 BifEEHH 810040BK 4R&SOIRENNE 3X 145 (&)
110017  ##H 2 %9.8 (10) 120007 15 8X14 (2) 230067 4.8 firesRl (M/S) 820017 e 4X6X0.3 (8)
110019  ##H 2X11.8 (5) 120013 A 4 X8 X3 (2) 230145 iR 820018 E 5X7X0.1(8)
110023 FRALETERRR M3 X 16 (6) 120018 A 4X10X 4 (2) 230147-1  WHEEMRX M EH 820020 #ME 5X7X0.3 (8)
110024  7SANISHERER M3 X6 (10) 120026 i 4 X8X3 (4) 230148 THA RS 820024 e 10x12X0.3 (8)
110026  FSAFEESR M3 X 10 (10) 130004 BERE (4) 230153 ATK V2 BilsEH & THA figHE 820026BK $REH3X55x1.0 (£) (5)
110027  SAETER M2X8 (6) 130008 SAARMTEEY (5) 230154 MRX EEFae 820027BK $R®H3IX55X2.0 (&) (5)
110029  FRAFEEREH M3 X 12 (6) 130007 XHE (2) 230157 MRX EiZrE 820030 ik (2)
110042 "‘ﬁ' TRERFE M2 X6 (B) 130021 3 6.5 %2 (10) 230158 MRX fiEse & B 820055 SRR (4)
110044  FRAFETE M2 X6 (6) 130024 ETOR (5) 230159 FRIHERER & 820065W  EEAEEH (B)
110045  FAAFEETASH M2 X8 (FF) (B) 130025 O P4 (£I) (8) 230161 TS 4 AR & HIZICH 820074 ISHESRIE M4 (4)
110046 @i 2 X0.8 (&) (8) 130049 O 12X1 (4) 230163 it ET R B e 820075 RE8 5.0 (10)
110047 & 3X6X0.5 (8) 130059 BlEsEEOR P3 (8) (10) 230165 FRX il 820095 AKM ZEtgls (2)
110049 7R AFEEREE M3 X5 (10) 210031 EEhREE 5.8 X 26 230166 FRX BofHi 820126 NS Ehie iR &
110052  FSEIIFRESEHR M3 X 10 (10) 210151 AEEBREE (4) 230168 Rt 42-11 820143BK Trﬂ"ﬁiun%ﬁ”ﬁ% (+3 5~+5.0) (FR)
110056  7<ALE{TE R M3 X 12 (6) 210161 ERERENIE 4.8 (4) 230169 bR V2 820152 PVC [ERBAEIRG
110058 BECHFILTHSEE 2 X8 (8) 210235 BEARTERR il 310001 PI7S AT 4.8 X4.5 (5) 820154BK SREEAIRTURHEE (+11.5~+13) (R)
110059 ##f 1.5X7.8 (8) 210267 $SHCVDMEEE 38.5 (40° ) (2) 310003R BEE HE (D) (2) 820157 DK-RWDFIT2 s ik 63 s 5
110060  7SALLTER: M3X2.6 (10) 210344 ERTRERIEL 4.8 (4) 310005R ﬁﬁﬁ?% (fL) (2) (F26/R28)(6&6)
110061  FAA3FEEEEE M3 X 14 (6) 210345 FXX $R& & ilm it 310008 =i (4)
110063  FRAEEREH M2X8 (6) 210372 MS/FS SIS LAl AR 310027 #E#PQEHE (4)
110070 EL3.0(10) 210381 e 310039 M 4X14X0.1 (8)
110071  ##l 1.6X9 (10) 210510CR MAME RS (FI) (4) 310040 P2 5X9X0.1(8)
110073 7SAIIERMR M3 X 16 (6) 210625 B‘Kﬁﬁiﬁ% L 5.8 X6 (4) 310047 RETHEEE 2.0 %22 (2)
110078  7SANITREE M3 X 18 (6) 210685 % 310048 REMTELH 2.5 (46 (4)
110082  FAAFEFEE M2 X3 (6) 210689 ﬂﬂ%ﬁéﬁ@ 19T 310065 BEET (2)
110084  FRAYEESH M2 X 10 (6) 210701BK AE SRR (AT A) (R) 310106R  BEEEEHE (1) (2)
110086  7-AHEEEH M3 X 16 (6) 210703BK FRX T e e il (&) 310124 MRX SE &1L i
110088 /\ﬁ:ﬁ._ﬁﬁﬁ M3 X20 (6) 210704 FRX Zi2tk#l (FRP) 310125 MRX {85 &Rk En
110091  FSATFHWEH M3 X 40 ($5) 6) 210705 FRX RBHEER (FRP) 310126 % st
110101 FRANEER R M3 X 20 (8) 210706 FRX fliRtl (FRP) 310127 PI7SELNERTH 4.8 X8 L (4) 026306
XHS WWW.he-mist.com
HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR (R EFEE yE =l eI

1]10 SCALE RC AwD




	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書19
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書20
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書21
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書22
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書23
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書24
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書25
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書26
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書27
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書28
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書29
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書30
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書31
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書32
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書33
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書34
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書35
	026306 FRX RS 組裝說明書36

